IN THE FEDERAL COURT OF AUSTRALIA
SOUTH AUSTRALIA DISTRICT REGISTRY
GENERAL DIVISION SAD 131 of 2010

IN THE MATTER OF SOUTH AUSTRALIAN MARINE PRODUCTS
INDUSTRIES PTY LTD ACN 107 786 201

QUOTILA PTY LTD
ACN 005 863 502

Plaintiff

SOUTH AUSTRALIAN MARINE PRODUCTS
INDUSTRIES PTY LTD ACN 107 786 201

First Defendant

CHARLES JOHN FRANCHINA
Second Defendant

TERRY STEPHEN ROMARO

Third Defendant

NOTICE OF MOTION FOR A CHANGE OF VENUE
PURSUANT TO SECTION 48 OF THE FEDERAL COURT ACT 1976

The above named Defendants will at 12:45 pm (CST) on 25 January 2011 at the Federal Court of
Australia, South Australian District Registry, move the Court for orders that these proceedings be

transferred from the South Australian District Registry to the Western Australian District Registry.

Dated: 19 January 2011

/ ﬂ Legal
To: The Plaintiff

c/- Jenkins Anderson Lawyers
80 Washington Street
PORT LINCOLN SA 5606

Filed on behalf of the Defendants by:

Q Legal Telephone: (08) 9486 8111
Level 4 Facsimile: (08) 9226 1696
105 St George's Terrace Reference: KAD:FIS1001
PERTH WA 6000 Contact; Kevin Dundo

FIS1001.182452.1



S.A. Marine Products Industries P/L

19/01/2011
10:00:14 AM

PO Box 694
WA 6959

Balance Sheet

As of December 2010

Assets

Cash
Cash on Hand
Cheque Account 220211
Trade finance
SAMPI Grant Account
Petty Cash
Deposits Paid

Total Cash

Receivables
Debtors

Trade Debtors

Less Prov'n for Doubtful Debts

Loans to Related Entities

FishTrade International Pty Lt

Loans to Related Persons
Peter Laughton
Inventories
Stock on Hand
Withholding Credits
Voluntary Withholding Credits
ABN Withholding Credits
Total Withholding Credits
Property, Plant & Equipment
Land & Buildings
Land & Buildings, at cost

Less Accumulated Amortisation

Leasehold Improvements

Leasehold Improvements at cost
Less Accumulated Depreciation

Total Leasehold Improvements
Plant & Equipment
Plant & Equipment, at cost

Less Accumulated Depreciation

Total Plant & Equipment
Office Equipment & Furniture
Office Equip & Furn, at cost

Less Accumulated Depreciation
Total Office Equipment & Furniture

Furniture and Fixtures
Furniture & Fixtures, at cost

Less Accumulated Depreciation

Total Furniture and Fixtures
Motor Vehicles
Motor Vehicles, at cost

Less Accumulated Depreciation

Total Motor Vehicles

Total Property, Plant & Equipment

Investments
Shares in Public Companies
Shares in Private Companies
Units in Public Trusts
Units in Private Trusts
Equity in Partnerships

Other Assets
Formation Costs
Less Accumulated Amortisation
Borrowing Costs
Prepayments

Clearing Accounts
Bank Clearing Accounts
Electronic Clearing Account
Payroli Clearing Account

Total Assets

Liabilities

100.00

513.67

-88,642.13

0.00

0.00

0.00
-88,028.46

32,482.22
0.00

0.00
0.00
750,826.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

261,766.96
-1,192.00

260,574.96

628,267.00
-177,932.00

450,335.00

5,031.26
-991.00

4,040.26

0.00
0.00

0.00

43,441.00
-7,005.00

36,436.00
751,386.22

2,017.00
-2,017.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
-4,132.00




