IN THE FEDERAL COURT OF AUSTRALIA SOUTH AUSTRALIA DISTRICT REGISTRY GENERAL DIVISION

SAD 131 of 2010

IN THE MATTER OF SOUTH AUSTRALIAN MARINE PRODUCTS INDUSTRIES PTY LTD ACN 107 786 201

> QUOTILA PTY LTD ACN 005 863 502

> > Plaintiff

SOUTH AUSTRALIAN MARINE PRODUCTS INDUSTRIES PTY LTD ACN 107 786 201

First Defendant

CHARLES JOHN FRANCHINA

Second Defendant

TERRY STEPHEN ROMARO

Third Defendant

## NOTICE OF MOTION FOR A CHANGE OF VENUE PURSUANT TO SECTION 48 OF THE FEDERAL COURT ACT 1976

The above named Defendants will at 12:45 pm (CST) on 25 January 2011 at the Federal Court of Australia, South Australian District Registry, move the Court for orders that these proceedings be transferred from the South Australian District Registry to the Western Australian District Registry.

Dated: 19 January 2011

To: The Plaintiff

c/- Jenkins Anderson Lawyers

80 Washington Street

PORT LINCOLN SA 5606

Filed on behalf of the Defendants by:

Q Legal

Level 4

105 St George's Terrace PERTH WA 6000

Telephone:

(08) 9486 8111

Facsimile:

(08) 9226 1696

Reference: Contact:

KAD:FIS1001 Kevin Dundo

## S.A. Marine Products Industries P/L

PO Box 694 Fremantle WA 6959

## **Balance Sheet**

## As of December 2010

19/01/2011 10:00:14 AM

sets Cook	
Cash on Hand	
Cash on Hand	100.00
Cheque Account 220211	513.67
Trade finance	-88,642.13
SAMPI Grant Account	0.00
Petty Cash	0.00
Deposits Paid	0.00
Total Cash	-88,028.46
Receivables	
Debtors	
Trade Debtors	32,482.22
Less Prov'n for Doubtful Debts	0.00
Loans to Related Entities	
FishTrade International Pty Lt	0.00
Loans to Related Persons	
Peter Laughton	0.00
Inventories	
Stock on Hand	750,826.00
Withholding Credits	
Voluntary Withholding Credits	0.00
ABN Withholding Credits	0.00
Total Withholding Credits	0.00
Property, Plant & Equipment	
Land & Buildings	A.C.
Land & Buildings, at cost	0.00
Less Accumulated Amortisation	0.00
Leasehold Improvements	••••
Leasehold Improvements at cost	261,766.96
Less Accumulated Depreciation	-1,192.00
Total Leasehold Improvements	260,574.96
Plant & Equipment	200,07 -1.00
Plant & Equipment, at cost	628,267.00
Less Accumulated Depreciation	-177,932.00
Total Plant & Equipment	450,335.00
Office Equipment & Furniture	400,000.00
Office Equip & Furn, at cost	5,031.26
Less Accumulated Depreciation	-991.00
Total Office Equipment & Furniture	4,040.26
Furniture and Fixtures	7,040.20
Furniture & Fixtures, at cost	0.00
Less Accumulated Depreciation	0.00
Total Furniture and Fixtures	we work the second seco
Motor Vehicles	0.00
Motor Vehicles, at cost	49 444 00
Less Accumulated Depreciation	43,441.00
Total Motor Vehicles	-7,005.00
	36,436.00
Total Property, Plant & Equipment	751,386.22
Investments	
Shares in Public Companies	
Shares in Private Companies	
Units in Public Trusts	
Units in Private Trusts	
Equity in Partnerships	
Other Assets	
Formation Costs	2,017.00
Less Accumulated Amortisation	-2,017.00
Borrowing Costs	0.00
Prepayments	0.00
Clearing Accounts	
Bank Clearing Accounts	0.00
Electronic Clearing Account	0.00
Payroll Clearing Account	-4,132.00
	·, ·